Shillings Three Hundred and Seven Million, Eight Hundred Eighty Five, Six Hundred Sixty
Two Only). The proponent is thus required by law (regulation 48 of the Environmental (Impact
Assessment and Audit) Regulations, 2003) to pay 0.1% of the project cost as NEMA license
processing fee GAZETTE NOTICE NO. 13211. In this aspect, Ksh 307,885.66 (Kenyan
shillings Three Hundred and Seven Thousand, Eight Hundred and Eighty Five, Sixty Six
Cents Only) shall be paid to NEMA by the proponent for NEMA Licensing process.
This covers the total NEMA fees for both Huruma and Njabini Settlements.

CHAPTER 3: ANALYSIS OF PROJECT ALTERNATIVES

3.1. Introduction

This chapter describes and examines the various alternatives available for the project.